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Tree Planting Legend:

City approved Street Tree to be

installed prior to occupancy for each lot

City approved Park Tree to be installed

with each phase completion

Native tree species to be planted for

within upland areas near the delineated

wetlands for Wetland Enhancement
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12.35.110 Permitted Street Trees

Botanical Name Common Name

Acer Rebrum Red Maple

Carpinus Caroliniana American Hornbeam

Fraxinus oxycarpa 'Flame' Flame Ash

Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak

Quercus rubra Red Oak

Zelkova serrata Japanese Zelkova

Tree Plan Notes:

Street Trees Planted at 100 ft intervals, staggered on each side

of street for one tree every 50 ft of overall street length.  Street

Trees shall be planted prior to home occupancy for lots fronting

a street tree

Park Trees to be planted or bonded at each phase of

subdivision completion.

Wetland Enhancement Native Trees to be planted or bonded at

each phase of subdivision completion.

1

2

12.35.110 Permitted Park Trees

Botanical Name Common Name

Acer Cappadocicum Coliseum Maple

Acer rubrum "var" Red Sunset Maple

Celtis occidentalis Hackberry

Cercis canadensis Redbud

Prunus Sargentii Sargent Cherry

Pyrus calleyana "var" Autumn Blaze Callery

Pear

Wetland Enhancement Trees

Botanical Name Common Name

Alnus Rubra Red Alder

Acer Macrophyllum Bigleaf Maple

Quercus Garryana Oregon White Oak

3

100'
TYP.

3

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

100'
TYP.
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SHADING LEGEND:

WOOD CHIP PLAY AREA

GRASS AREA

PAVED BASKETBALL COURT

MULCHED LANDSCAPE AREA

CONCRETE OR ASPHALT WALKWAY

SIGHT & SOUND BARRIER FENCE
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